

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7850 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

BLUE COAST HOTELS AND RESORTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADJUDICATING OFFICER, S.E.B.I. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2678 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2700 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2701 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2702 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2703 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3040 of 2012

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D21474 of 2011

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D21475 of 2011

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D21476 of 2011

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D21477 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv

-2-

Item No.9

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant in any appeal where they have to file outcome of dasti service. As last chance appellants have to file outcome of dasti service before 5.10.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Rajesh Aggarwal appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No.7850/2011 has pointed out that paper books provided to them is not complete and there are some missing pages.

Nobody is present for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.7850/2011.

Appellant has to provide proper paper books to the other side within ten days and they have to file proper proof of acknowledgment on record within three weeks. If proper proof of service is not filed within three weeks, Civil Appeal shall be listed for non-prosecution.

After passing such order the ld. Advocate, Mr Sudhir Kathpalia appearing on behalf of Mr Ram Swarup Sharma, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner states that they have served several respondents and he will have proof of such to file proof of service on record. He may do so.

| (S.G.SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj