

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7850 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

BLUE COAST HOTELS AND RESORTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADJUDICATING OFFICER, S.E.B.I. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2678 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2700 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2701 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2702 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2703 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3040 of 2012

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D21474 of 2011

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D21475 of 2011

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D21476 of 2011

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D21477 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Namrata Sood, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr Roshan Chapagain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal ,Adv

-2-

Item No.6

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Roshan Chapagain, appearing on behalf of Mr Rajesh Aggarwal, Advocate-on-record, who is appearing for respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No.7850/2010 accepts notice for the same litigant being respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No.2678/2012 also. Appellant has to provide

additional copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.

The ld. Advocate, Ms Namrata Sood appearing on behalf of M/s K.J.John, Advs. Accepts notice so far as respondent No.1 is concerned in Civil Appeal D. Nos. 21474, 21475, 21476 and 21477 of 2011. Appellant has to provide additional copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.

Served respondents in all appeals may file counter affidavit before 22.11.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj