

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7850/2011

BLUE COAST HOTELS AND RESORTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADJUDICATING OFFICER, S.E.B.I. AND ANR
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. D 21474/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. D 21475/2011
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for permission to
file appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. D 21476/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. D 21477/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2678/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2700/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2701/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2702/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2703/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3040/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4858/2012
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

C.A. No. 4859/2012
Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.07.30
(With Office Report)

15:57:38 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 4860/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Baweja, Adv.
Mr. Sangram Singh Bhonsle, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Sreegesh, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Laxmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7850 OF 2011
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2678 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2700 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2702 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3040 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4859 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4860 OF 2012

Mr. Ashish Wad, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the appellants prays for discharge from
-3-

appearing in these appeals because he has no
instructions in the matters. The prayer is accepted.

No one appears for the appellants.

These appeals are dismissed for non
prosecution.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.....(D.NO. 21474 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO.....(D.NO. 21475 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO.....(D.NO. 21476 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO.....(D.NO. 21477 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2701 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2703 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4858 OF 2012

No one appears on behalf of the appellants in these appeals.

These appeals are dismissed for non prosecution.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7850 of 2011

BLUE COAST HOTELS AND RESORTS LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

Versus

ADJUDICATING OFFICER, S.E.B.I. AND ANOTHER

RESPONDENT(S)

W I T H

CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.....(D.NO.	21474	OF	2011)
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.....(D.NO.	21475	OF	2011)
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.....(D.NO.	21476	OF	2011)
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.....(D.NO.	21477	OF	2011)
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO. 2678 OF 2012			
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO. 2700 OF 2012			
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO. 2701 OF 2012			
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO. 2702 OF 2012			
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO. 2703 OF 2012			
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO. 3040 OF 2012			
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO. 4858 OF 2012			
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO. 4859 OF 2012			
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO. 4860 OF 2012			

O R D E R

CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.	7850	OF	2011
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.	2678	OF	2012
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.	2700	OF	2012
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.	2702	OF	2012
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.	3040	OF	2012
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.	4859	OF	2012
CIVIL	APPEAL	NO.	4860	OF	2012

Mr. Ashish Wad, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants prays for discharge from appearing in these appeals because he has no instructions in the matters. The prayer is accepted.

No one appears for the appellants.

These appeals are dismissed for non prosecution.

-2-

CIVIL APPEAL NO.....(D.NO. 21474 OF 2011)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.....(D.NO. 21475 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO.....(D.NO. 21476 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO.....(D.NO. 21477 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2701 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2703 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4858 OF 2012

No one appears on behalf of the appellants in these
appeals.

These appeals are dismissed for non prosecution.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

New Delhi,
July 28, 2015