

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 29.06.2016

COURT No. : 03

ITEM NO. : 08

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 5 OF 2016

(Application for restoration and condonation of delay in filing
the restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7850 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 6 OF 2016

(Application for restoration and condonation of delay in filing
the restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2678 OF 2012,

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 & 7 OF 2016

(Application for restoration and condonation of delay in filing
the restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2700 OF 2012

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4,5 & 6 OF 2016

(Application for restoration, condonation of delay in filing the
restoration and discharge of advocate on record)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2701 OF 2012

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 & 7 OF 2016

(Application for restoration and condonation of delay in filing
the restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2702 OF 2012

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4,5 & 6 OF 2016

(Application for restoration, discharge of advocate on record
and condonation of delay in filing the restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2703 OF 2012

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 & 7 OF 2016

(Application for restoration and condonation of delay in filing
the restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3040 OF 2012

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4 OF 2016

(Application for restoration and condonation of delay in filing
the restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4858, 4859 AND 4860 OF 2012

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3,4 & 5 OF 2016

(Application for restoration, discharge of advocate on record and condonation of delay in filing the restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5883, 5884 AND 5885 OF 2015

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3,4 & 5 OF 2016

(Application for restoration, discharge of advocate on record and condonation of delay in filing the restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5889 OF 2015

Blue Coast Hotels and Resorts Limited Etc. ... Appellants
VERSUS
The Adjudicating Officer, Securities &
Exchange Board of India & Anr. Etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7850 OF 2011
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2678 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2700 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2702 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3040 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4859 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4860 OF 2012**

Mr. Ashish Wad, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants prays for discharge from appearing in these appeals because he has no instructions in the matters. The prayer is accepted.

No one appears for the appellants.

These appeals are dismissed for non prosecution.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO..... (D. No. 21474 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO..... (D. No. 21475 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO..... (D. No. 21476 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO..... (D. No. 21477 OF 2011)
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2701 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2703 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4858 OF 2012"**

No one appears on behalf of the appellants in these appeals.

These appeals are dismissed for non prosecution."

Civil Appeal Nos. 7850 of 2011, 2678, 2700, 2701, 2702, 2703, 3040, 4858, 4859 and 4860 of 2012

It is submitted that the service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

Civil Appeal Nos. 5883, 5884, 5885 and 5889 of 2015

It is further submitted that these matters were directed to be listed alongwith Civil Appeal No. 7850 of 2011 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 12.09.2011.

It is also submitted that Ms. Sneha Kalita, Advocate has on 31.08.2015 filed application for restoration of appeal alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing the restoration in C.A. Nos. 7850/2011, 2678, 2700, 2702, 3040, 4858, 4859 & 4860 of 2012 and C.A. Nos. 5883, 5884, 5885 & 5889 of 2015. (Copy of the same are placed with appeal paper books.)

It is lastly submitted that Ms. Sneha Kalita, Advocate has on 31.08.2015 also filed application for discharge of Advocate on record in C.A. Nos. 2701 & 2702 of 2012, 5883, 5884, 5885 and 5889 of 2015. (Copy of the same are placed with appeal paper books.)

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 05TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Advocates
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Advocates
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
Mr. A.V. Balan, Advocate
Mr. Aruna Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR