

B1

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 4 & 5/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7850/2011

BLUE COAST HOTELS AND RESORTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADJUDICATING OFFICER, S.E.B.I. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

WITH

IA Nos.3,4 & 5 in C.A. No. 5883/2015

(With (With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

IA Nos.3,4 & 5 in C.A. No. 5885/2015

(With (With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and appln.(s) for restoration and appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Office Report)

IA Nos. 3,4 & 5 in C.A. No. 5889/2015

(With appln.(s) for restoration, for discharge of advocate on record and c/delay in filing application for restoration and Office Report)

IA Nos. 3,4 & 5 in C.A. No. 5884/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

IA Nos. 4, 5 & 6 in C.A. No. 2703/2012

(With (With (With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and appln.(s) for restoration and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and Office Report)

IA Nos. 5 & 6 in C.A. No. 2678/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for restoration and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and Office Report)

IA Nos. 4, 5 & 6 in C.A. No. 2701/2012

(With (With (With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

IA Nos. 6 & 7 in C.A. No. 2702/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for restoration and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and Office Report)

IA Nos. 6 & 7 in C.A. No. 2700/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

IA Nos. 6 & 7 in C.A. No. 3040/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

IA Nos. 3 and 4 in C.A. No. 4858/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

2

IA Nos. 3 & 4 in C.A. No. 4859/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for restoration and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and Office Report)

IA Nos. 3 & 4 in C.A. No. 4860/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Hansaria, Adv.

Dr. B.B. Parsoon, Adv.

for Ms. Sneha Kalita,AOR

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Biharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Sreegish, Adv.

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

for Mr. A.V. Balan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant.

No ground for restoration of the appeals is made out.

The instant applications are accordingly dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar )

Court Master AR-cum-PS